Multifamily 5+ Units  3,864  18.2%

Mobile homes  2,336  11.0%

Total Units  21,248  100.0%

Source: California Department of Finance, 2020.

Page 22

Figure 7: Housing Stock Composition (2020)

Source: California Department of Finance, 2020

2. HOUSING AGE AND CONDITION

Housing that is 30 years or older is assumed to require some rehabilitation.  Such features as
electrical capacity, kitchen features, and roofs, usually need updating if no prior replacement work
has occurred.  Santee’s housing stock is older than the County’s; 80 percent of the City’s housing
stock was constructed prior to 1990, while only 72 percent of the County’s housing stock is more
than 30 years old (Table 14).

Nearly 88 percent of the City’s existing housing stock will exceed 30 years of age by the end of this
Housing Element planning period (built before 2000). Continued maintenance will be essential to
prevent widespread housing deterioration.  The Code Enforcement Officer tracks and maintains
statistics annually for housing units in need of rehabilitation or replacement.

Page 23

Table 14: Age of Housing Stock
 Santee  San Diego

Less than 30 years old

Post-2010   622  3.0%   35,306  2.9%

2000-2009   1,752  8.5%   145,104  12.0%

1990-1999   1,670  8.1%   151,967  12.6%

Total   4,044  19.7%   332,377  27.6%

30 to 50 years old

1980-1989   3,958  19.3%   230,420  19.1%

1970-1979   7,194  35.1%   272,251  22.6%

Total   11,152  54.4%   502,671  41.7%

50 years or older

1960-1969   3,203  15.6%   144,647  12.0%

1950-1959   1,533  7.5%   130,316  10.8%

1940-1949   316  1.5%   41,844  3.5%

Pre-1939   258  1.3%   53,029  4.4%

Total   5,310  25.9%   369,836  30.7%

All housing units   20,506  100.0%   1,204,884  100.0%

Note: The total number of units in ACS is based on extrapolations from a 5% sample.  The total number housing units
from the State Department of Finance is based on updating the 100% census with annual building permit activities.
Source: ACS, 2014-2018.

3. HOUSING TENURE

The tenure distribution of a community's
housing stock (owner versus renter)
influences several aspects of the local
housing market.  Residential stability is
influenced by tenure, with ownership
housing evidencing a much lower turnover
rate than rental housing.  Housing cost
burden, while faced by many households,
is far more prevalent among renters.
Tenure preferences are primarily related to
household income, composition, and age
of the householder.  Between 2014 and
2018, 71 percent of Santee residents owned the units they occupied, while 29 percent rented (Table